HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 18

Thursday, February 2, 2017
HOUSE CONVENES AT 11:00 AM

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

READING AND CORRECTION OF JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
2235-
HB 2235, AN ACT concerning sales and use taxation; relating to the
administration thereof; required notices and reports.

Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)

2236—

HB 2236, AN ACT concerning motor carriers; relating to drivers of taxis,
limousines and for-hire vehicles, required training; amending K.S.A. 2016
Supp. 66-1,109 and 66-1,129 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Transportation
(Transportation)

2237-

HB 2237, AN ACT concerning taxation; relating to income taxation, rates,
determination of income, tax credits; motor fuels tax, rates, trip permits,
distribution; sales and compensating use tax, food and food ingredients;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 32-1438, 39-7,132, 40-2246, 65-7107, 74-8206,
74-8304, 74-8316, 74-8401, 79-32,110, 79-32,117, 79-32,182b, 79-32,190, 79-
32,200, 79-32,201, 79-32,204, 79-32,207, 79-32,210, 79-32,212, 79-32,222,
79-3492b, 79-34,118, 79-34,141, 79-34,142, 79-3602, 79-3603, 79-3620, 79-
3703 and 79-3710 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A.
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2016 Supp. 79-32,269.
Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
2238-

HB 2238, AN ACT concerning sales and compensating use tax; relating to
exemptions, farm production machinery and equipment, definition; amending
K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 79-3606 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
2239-

HB 2239, AN ACT concerning the scrap metal theft reduction act; relating to
regulation by municipalities; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 50-6,109f and
repealing the existing section.

Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
2240-

HB 2240, AN ACT concerning the care and treatment of certain persons;
enacting the crisis intervention act; amending K.S.A. 59-2953, 59-2980, 59-
29b53 and 59-29b80 and K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 39-2001, 39-2002, 39-2003, 59-
2978 and 59-29b78 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
2241-
HB 2241, AN ACT concerning water; relating to the state water plan fund;
creating the surface water protection fee; creating the irrigation water use fee.
Committee on Water and Environment
(Water and Environment)
2242

HB 2242, AN ACT concerning education; relating to the financing thereof;
instruction and curriculum; creating the classroom-based funding act;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 10-1116a, 12-1770a, 12-1775a, 72-1046b, 72-
1398, 72-1414, 72-1923, 72-5333b, 72-6463, 72-6464, 72-6465, 72-6466, 72-
6467, 72-6468, 72-6469, 72-6470, 72-6471, 72-6472, 72-6473, 72-6474, 72-
6475, 72-6476, 72-6477, 72-6478, 72-6479, 72-6480, 72-6481, 72-6482, 72-
6483, 72-6484, 72-64b01, 72-64c03, 72-64c05, 72-6624, 72-6625, 72-6757,
72-67,115, 72-7535, 72-8187, 72-8230, 72-8233, 72-8236, 72-8251, 72-8316,
72-8415b, 72-8804, 74-4939a, 74-8925, 74-99b43, 79-201x, 79-2001 and 79-
2925b and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on K-12 Education Budget
(K-12 Education Budget)
2243—

HB 2243, AN ACT concerning schools; authorizing school security officers to
use certain types of emergency safety interventions; amending K.S.A. 2016
Supp. 72-89d03 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
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2244—

HB 2244, AN ACT concerning health and health care; relating to the
department for health and environment; establishing the maternal mortality
review committee.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2245-

HB 2245, AN ACT concerning attorneys; relating to the supreme court
nominating commission and judicial district nominating commissions;
selection of chairperson and members; attorney licensure and information;
applicability of open records act; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 7-127, 20-122,
20-123, 20-130, 20-2904 and 20-2907 and repealing the existing sections; also
repealing K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 20-170, 20-171 and 20-2917.

Representatives Highberger, Becker
(Judiciary)
2246—

HB 2246, AN ACT concerning agriculture; relating to noxious weeds;
amending K.S.A. 2-1314b, 2-1320, 2-1323, 2-1330 and 2-1332 and K.S.A.
2016 Supp. 2-1314, 2-1315, 2-1316, 2-1317, 2-1318, 2-1319, 2-1322 and 2-
1331 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 2-1316a, 2-
1325, 2-1326, 2-1328 and 2-1329 and K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 2-1327 and 2-1334.

Committee on Agriculture
(Agriculture)

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

INTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE
RESOLUTIONS

Motions and Resolutions Offered on a Previous Day
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THE UNFINISHED BUSINESS BEFORE THE HOUSE

Consent Calendar
2098—(Second Day)
HB 2098, AN ACT concerning wildlife, parks and tourism; relating to the
mined land wildlife area.
Committee on Agriculture
(Agriculture)
(Be Passed)
2132—(Second Day)
HB 2132, AN ACT concerning the Kansas commission on veterans affairs
office; relating to drug screening programs; safety sensitive positions;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 75-4362 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Veterans and Military

(Veterans and Military)
(Be Passed)

Final Action on Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

2002-
HB 2002, AN ACT concerning the division of post audit; relating to purposes
for which expenditures may be made by the division; exemption.

Committee on Legislative Post Audit Committee

(Appropriations)
(Be Passed)
2006—
HB 2006, AN ACT concerning counties; relating to the expansion of the board
of county commissioners; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 19-203 and repealing
the existing section.
Representative Claeys

(Local Government)
(Be Passed as Amended)

Bills Under Consideration to Concur or Nonconcur
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General Orders
2038-
HB 2038, AN ACT concerning business entities; relating to fees for certain
filings with the secretary of state; exemption for certain veterans and current
members of the armed forces; amending K.S.A. 56-1a605 and 56a-105 and
K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 17-7506 and 17-76,136 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
(Be Passed)

(The Line)

2045-

HB 2045, AN ACT concerning the state board of healing arts; institutional
licenses; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-2895 and repealing the existing
section.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
(Be Passed)

2043—
HB 2043, AN ACT concerning insurance; relating to financial examination;
requirements; amending K.S.A. 40-2912 and K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 12-2620 and
44-584 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Insurance

(Insurance)
(Be Passed)

2055-
HB 2055, AN ACT concerning the state board of pharmacy; powers, duties and
functions thereof; amending K.S.A. 65-669, 65-1633, 65-1635, 65-1648, 65-
1660 and 65-7007 and K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-1626, 65-1627, 65-1636, 65-
1637, 65-1642, 65-1643, 65-1645, 65-1655, 65-1663, 65-1669, 65-1676, 65-
2837a and 65-4202 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A.
2016 Supp. 65-1637b and 65-1651a.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
(Be Passed)
2033-
HB 2033, AN ACT concerning the crime victims compensation board; relating
to claims for compensation; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 74-7305 and
repealing the existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed)

2035-
HB 2035, AN ACT concerning criminal procedure; relating to post-trial
motions, correction of sentence; amending K.S.A. 22-3504 and repealing the
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existing section.
Committee on Judiciary

(Judiciary)

(Be Passed)
2049-
HB 2049, AN ACT concerning crimes and punishment; enacting the law
enforcement protection act; relating to sentencing for crimes committed against
a law enforcement officer; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 21-6804 and repealing
the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2053-
HB 2053, AN ACT concerning courts; relating to collection of debts owed to
the courts; domestic cases; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 20-169 and repealing
the existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed as Amended)
2054-
HB 2054, AN ACT concerning the department of labor; relating to
employment security law; records and reports; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp.
44-714 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
(Be Passed)
2089-
HB 2089, AN ACT concerning crimes, punishment and criminal procedure;
relating to unlawfully tampering with electronic monitoring equipment;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 21-6322 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed)

2092-

HB 2092, AN ACT AN ACT concerning crimes, punishment and criminal
procedure; relating to loss values; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 21-5417, 21-
5802, 21-5813,21-5821, 21-5825, 21-5828, 21-5830, 21-5927, 21-6002, 21-
6004, 21-6005 and 21-6205 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed)

2093-
HB 2093, AN ACT concerning crimes, punishment and criminal procedure;
relating to criminal history; juvenile adjudications; amending K.S.A. 2016
Supp. 21-6810 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
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(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2030-

HB 2030, AN ACT concerning public health; relating to pharmacists and
certain other individuals; pertaining to the administration of vaccines;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-1635a and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2084-

HB 2084, AN ACT concerning state agencies; relating to providing data and
information to the Kansas sentencing commission; amending K.S.A. 2016
Supp. 74-9101 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed)

2085-

HB 2085, AN ACT concerning crimes, punishment and criminal procedure;
relating to postrelease supervision; persons convicted of a sexually violent
crime; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 22-3717 and repealing the existing
section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2086—

HB 2086, AN ACT concerning crimes, punishments and criminal procedure;
relating to offender registration; definitions; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 22-
4902 and 22-4903 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A.
2016 Supp. 22-4903a.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2094-
HB 2094, AN ACT concerning municipalities; amending K.S.A. 12-2908 and
repealing the existing section.

Committee on Local Government
(Local Government)
(Be Passed)

5003-
HCR 5003, A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging Congress to propose the
regulation freedom amendment to the Constitution of the United States.

Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)
(Be Adopted)

2044—
HB 2044, AN ACT concerning clubhouse-based psychosocial rehabilitation
programs.



8 HOUSE CALENDAR

Committee on Health and Human Services

(Health and Human Services)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2066~

HB 2066, AN ACT concerning use of state highway right-of-way; relating to
reimbursement for certain relocation costs; public wholesale water supply
districts; amending K.S.A. 68-415 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Water and Environment
(Water and Environment)
(Be Passed)

2067-

HB 2067, AN ACT concerning the uniform insurance agents licensing act;
relating to fingerprinting of applicants for licensure; amending K.S.A. 2016
Supp. 40-4905 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Insurance
(Insurance)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2079-

HB 2079, AN ACT concerning motor vehicles; relating to water district
vehicle registration; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 8-1,134 and repealing the
existing section.

Committee on Water and Environment
(Water and Environment)
(Be Passed as Amended)

2080-

HB 2080, AN ACT concerning rural water districts; relating to reinstatement of
forfeited benefit units; amending K.S.A. 82a-621 and repealing the existing
section.

Committee on Water and Environment
(Water and Environment)
(Be Passed)

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Bills Adversely Reported
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Status of Bills and Resolutions

House bills passed and sent to Senate: Nos. 2017, 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028
House bills killed by House:

House bills passed by the Senate: No. 2017

House bills in conference:

House bills killed by Senate:

House bills signed by the Governor: No. 2017

House bills awaiting the signature of the governor:

House bills vetoed by Governor:

House bills becoming law without Governor's signature:

House resolutions killed:

House resolutions adopted: Nos. 6001, 6002, 6003, 6004, 6005
House concurrent resolutions killed:

House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate: Nos. 5001, 5002
House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: Nos. 5001, 5002
House concurrent resolutions in conference:

House concurrent resolutions killed by House:

House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:

Senate bills in conference:

Senate bills passed in House:

Senate bills killed by House:

Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House: No. 1601

Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:

House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture-

House Bills: Nos. 2097, 2099, 2100, 2134, 2135, 2136, 2191, 2192, 2193,
2207, 2208, 2209

Senate Bills:

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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Appropriations—
House Bills: Nos. 2052, 2068, 2072, 2109, 2113, 2114, 2133, 2144, 2161, 2180
Senate Bills:

Calendar and Printing—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Children and Seniors—
House Bills: Nos. 2019, 2108, 2160, 2187, 2232
Senate Bills:

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development—

House Bills: Nos. 2036, 2037, 2039, 2050, 2051, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059,
2062, 2163,2168,2182,2183,2184, 2185

Senate Bills:

Corrections and Juvenile Justice—
House Bills: Nos. 2048, 2087, 2088, 2090, 2091, 2167, 2181, 2222
Senate Bills:

Education—
House Bills: Nos. 2078, 2164, 2165, 2179, 2204, 2212, 2213
Senate Bills:

Elections—

House Bills: Nos. 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2020, 2075, 2117, 2155, 2157,
2158,2159, 2210, 2211, 2223, 2224, 2225

Senate Bills:

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications—
House Bills: Nos. 2061, 2166, 2190
Senate Bills:

Federal and State Affairs—

House Bills: Nos. 2009, 2024, 2042, 2073, 2074, 2081, 2102, 2122, 2123,
2140, 2141, 2145, 2150, 2156, 2171, 2172, 2173, 2199, 2200, 2201, 2220
House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5004, 5005, 5006

Senate Bills:
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Financial Institutions and Pensions—
House Bills: Nos. 2005, 2110, 2111
Senate Bills:

General Government Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2129, 2130
Senate Bills:

Government, Technology and Security—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services—

House Bills: Nos. 2022, 2029, 2031, 2046, 2047, 2064, 2065, 2106, 2107,
2119, 2120, 2121, 2124, 2139, 2149, 2151, 2152, 2154, 2169, 2195, 2205,
2206, 2217,2218, 2219, 2221, 2226

Senate Bills:

Higher Education Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Insurance—
House Bills: Nos. 2021, 2103, 2104, 2118, 2233
Senate Bills:

Interstate Cooperation—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Judiciary-

House Bills: Nos. 2001, 2003, 2004, 2014, 2018, 2034, 2041, 2063, 2069,
2070, 2071, 2077, 2101, 2115, 2116, 2125, 2126, 2127, 2128, 2153, 2176,
2186,2197,2198, 2214, 2215, 2216, 2234

Senate Bills:

K-12 Education Budget—
House Bills: Nos. 2142, 2143
Senate Bills:
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Legislative Budget (House)—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Local Government—
House Bills: Nos. 2137, 2138
Senate Bills:

Rules and Journal-
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Social Services Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Taxation—

House Bills: Nos. 2023, 2082, 2083, 2105, 2112, 2131, 2146, 2162, 2177,
2178, 2227, 2228, 2229, 2230, 2231

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5007

Senate Bills:

Transportation—

House Bills: Nos. 2008, 2010, 2016, 2040, 2060, 2076, 2095, 2096, 2148,
2170, 2188, 2194, 2202, 2203

Senate Bills:

Transportation and Public Safety Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Veterans and Military—
House Bills: Nos. 2007, 2147, 2174, 2175, 2196
Senate Bills:

Water and Environment—
House Bills: Nos. 2032, 2189
Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
February 2, 2017

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of January 30 - February 3, 2017

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Thursday, February 2
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, February 3
Bill introductions

General Government Budget Committee Report for FY 2017, FY 2018 and FY 2019,
Representative Sutton
Office of Administrative Hearings, Board of Barbering, Board of Cosmetology,
Kansas Human Rights Commission, Judicial Council and Judicial Branch
Possible action on bills previously heard
Discussion & Possible action on:
HB2109 — Authorizing the state board of regents to sell, exchange and convey
certain real property in Riley county and Sedgwick county on behalf of Kansas
state university and Wichita state university.

Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Thursday, February 2
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2081 — Public employer liability for public employees carrying a concealed
handgun.
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HB2150 — Prohibiting the carrying of concealed firearms in certain buildings.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 3
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Insurance 281-N
Veterans and Military 152-S
Water and Environment 582-N

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7641
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Thursday, February 2
Hearing continuation on:

Kasey Rogg, Deputy General Counsel, Kansas Department for Children and
Families

Insurance

Connie Beckett, Committee Assistant—785-296-7748
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Thursday, February 2
Approval of Minutes
January 12, 2017
Bill introductions
Possible action on bills previously heard
Hearing on: (opponents)
HB2021 — Providing insurance coverage for hearing aids.

HB2103 — Providing insurance coverage for amino acid-based elemental
formula.

Veterans and Military

Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7689
9:00 a.m. 152-S

Thursday, February 2

Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2175 — Requiring disclosure to veterans in certain materials concerning
veterans' benefits.

Presentation on: Kansas Lottery-Veterans Scratch Tickets
Sherriene Jones-Sontag, Deputy Executive Director

Possible action on bills previously heard



HOUSE CALENDAR

15

Water and Environment
Mary Koles, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632

9:00 a.m.

Thursday, February 2

Presentation on: Water Tech Farm, Dwane Roth
Presentation on: KCC, Abandoned Well Plugging
Possible action on bills previously heard

Hearing on bills to be announced

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Corrections and Juvenile Justice
General Government Budget
Health and Human Services
K-12 Education Budget
Transportation

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Cheryl Coffman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500

1:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 2
Hearing on:

Wildlife, Parks and Tourism budget
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board budget

Friday, February 3
Meeting on call of the chair

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—296-7640

1:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 2
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:

HB2037 — Establishing the aviation grant program to develop the aviation

industry in Kansas.

582-N

142-S
112-N
152-S
218-N
546-S
346-S
582-N

142-S

112-N

HB2039 — Making the Kansas airport improvement program independent of the

transportation works program.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled
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Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447

1:30 p.m. 152-S

Thursday, February 2

Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2048 — School district plan addressing child sexual abuse; establishing Erin's
law.

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676

1:30 p.m. 218-N

Thursday, February 2
Possible bill introductions

Work Budget for FY2018 and FY2019 Office of Administrative Hearings
Work Budget FY2018 and FY 2019 Board of Barbering

Work budget FY2018 and FY2019 Board of Cosmetology

Work budget FY2018 and FY2019 Kansas Human Rights Commission
Work budget FY2018 and FY2019 Judicial Council

Work Budget FY2018 and FY2019 Judicial Branch

Friday, February 3
Possible bill introductions

Work budget FY2018 and FY2019 Kansas Department of Labor

Work budget FY2018 and FY2019 Secretary of State

Hearing Budget FY2018 and FY2019 Department of Revenue
Mark Dapp, Legislative Fiscal Analyst

Health and Human Services
Lydia Meiss, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631

1:30 p.m. 546-S

Thursday, February 2
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2121 — Reporting the administration of vaccines to the state registry.
HB2124 — Medical student loan agreements for psychiatry.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled
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K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7654

1:30 p.m. 346-S

Thursday, February 2

Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
On K-12 Health Benefit Program Consolidation
Review of Alvarez and Marsal Education Recommendation #4--Justin Stowe,
Deputy Post Auditor, Legislative Division of Post Audit

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639

1:30 p.m. 582-N

Thursday, February 2
Bill introductions
Hearing on:
HB2095 — Providing a special vehicle permit for certain vehicle combinations.

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Toni Beck, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971

1:30 p.m. 281-N

Thursday, February 2
Possible bill introductions

Final action on bills previously heard
HB2137 — Cities and counties; governing body members, certain volunteer
activities.
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3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture
Education
Higher Education Budget
Judiciary
Social Services Budget
Taxation

Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 2
No meeting scheduled

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 2
No meeting scheduled

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

Subcommittee on Virtual Schools
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637

10 minutes after Adjournment
of K-12 Committee (see 1:30 p.m. committees)

Thursday, February 2
Discussion on Virtual Schools

Higher Education Budget
Carol DeVault, Committee Assistant—785-296-6287
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 2
Possible recommendations on budgets already heard.

Friday, February 3
Meeting on call of the chair

582-N
546-S
281-N
112-N
144-S
346-S
142-S

582-N

546-S

346-S

281-N
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Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N

Thursday, February 2
Introduction of bills

Hearing on:
HB2125 — Amending the Kansas general corporation code to include public
benefit corporations.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
Janice Koehler, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m. 144-S

Thursday, February 2
Possible recommendations on FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets

Kansas Guardianship Program
Board of Pharmacy

Review of FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets
Department of Children and Families

Friday, February 3
Meeting on call of the chair

Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 346-S
Thursday, February 2
Hearing on:
HB2178 — Concerning income tax; rates; itemized deduction for certain medical
expenses.

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Thursday, February 2
Budget Recommendations

EMS

State Fire Marshal

Abstracters Board of Examiners
Board of Technical Professions
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Board of Indigents Defense
Sentencing Commission
Adjutant General

Friday, February 3
No meeting scheduled

On Call
Joint Committee on State Building Construction 159-S

Joint Committee on State Building Construction
Renae Hansen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7391
12:00 p.m. 159-S

Thursday, February 2 — NOTE TIME CHANGE TO 11:45 AM
Bobby Kosmala, State Lease Administrator, DOA

Presenting Leases For:
Real Estate Commission-Topeka
Department of Corrections-Topeka
KLRD Staff Presentations On:
State Historical Society
School for the Blind
School for the Deaf

House Committee Agenda
February 6, 2017

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of February 6 - 10, 2017

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S
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21
Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N
Monday. February 6

Bill introductions
Follow up on: Pooled Money Investment Board, Shawn Sullivan
Update on: Legislative Post Audit - Scott Frank

General Government Budget Committee Report - Representative Sutton
Department of Labor, Secretary of State
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 7
Bill introductions

General Government Budget Committee Report: Representative Sutton

Real Estate Appraisal Board, Real Estate Commission, Board of Tax Appeals,
Department of Revenue

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 8
Bill introductions

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget Committee Report - Representative
Schroeder
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board, Department of Health and Environment-
Environment, Kansas Water Office, Kansas State Fair Board, Department of

Wildlife, Parks & Tourism, Department of Agriculture, Board of Veterinary
Examiners

Hearing on:

HB2133 — Joint revenue estimates, move April 20 date to May 1.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9
Bill introductions

Social Services Budget Committee Report, Representative Landwehr:

Kansas Neurological Institute, Larned State Hospital, Osawatomie State Hospital
and Parsons State Hospital

Hearing on:

HB2068 — Enforcement of child support orders against persons in arrearage.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled
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Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Monday, February 6
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, February 7
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, February 8

Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 9
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, February 10
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications 582-N
Financial Institutions and Pensions 281-N
Government, Technology and Security 218-N

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications
Patricia Kready, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Monday, February 6
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, February 8
Southwest Power Pool

Mike Ross, Senior Vice President, Government Affairs and Public Relations

Financial Institutions and Pensions
Anne Sawyer, Committee Assistant—785-296-6014
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Monday, February 6
Possible action on

HB2110 — Requiring nonresident trust entity applicants to prove that their home
state authorizes Kansas trust entities.
HB2111 — Death benefits for certain KP&F surviving spouses.

Subcommittee meeting on working after retirement (KPERS)

Wednesday. February 8
Possible action on bills previously heard

Possible subcommittee meeting on working after retirement (KPERS)
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Government, Technology and Security
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7693
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Monday. February 6
Security Briefing, Kansas Attorney General's Office

Eric Montgomery, Chief of Staff
Committee discussion regarding information previously heard

Wednesday, February 8
Presentation by Aaron Weissenfluh, Chief Information Security Officer

BATS Global Markets, Inc.

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Insurance 281-N
Veterans and Military 152-S
Water and Environment 582-N

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7641
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Tuesday, February 7
Presentation on:

Court Appointed Special Advocate - CASA, Mickey Edwards, State Director

Thursday, February 9
Presentation of Resolutions

Don Woodard, Speaker, Silver Haired Legislature

Hearing on:
HB2108 — Amendments to the grandparents as caregivers act.
HB2160 — Amending the individual development account program act to allow
certain expenditures by individuals who were likely to age out of foster care.
HB2187 — Restrictions on persons interacting with child care facilities.

Insurance
Connie Beckett, Committee Assistant—785-296-7748
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Tuesday. February 7
Approval of minutes from January 12, 2017

Hearing on:
HB2118 — Providing liability exceptions and inactive provider coverage limits
under the health care provider insurance availability act and exempting certain
licensed providers from the act.
HB2104 — Motor vehicle liability insurance; amending uninsured motorist
coverage provision requirements and increasing the minimum policy limit for
bodily injury.
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Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9

Approval of January 19 minutes

Possible action on bills previously heard

Hearing on:
HB2233 — Amending the definition of service contract to include certain motor
vehicle-related contracts, exempting such contracts from regulation as insurance.

Veterans and Military
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7689

9:00 a.m. 152-S

Tuesday, February 7

Hearing on:
HB2147 — Authorizing the department of revenue to study Native American
veterans' income tax settlement claims.
HB2196 — Concerning the veterans benefit lottery game; relating to disposition
of profits; establishing funds for the veterans and national guard benefit lottery
games.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9

Hearing on:
HB2174 — Amending the definition of disabled veteran for distinctive license
plate eligibility.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Water and Environment
Mary Koles, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632

9:00 a.m. 582-N

Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

Water Funding Bills
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9
Hearing on:

Bills to restructure relations between water agencies
Possible action on bills previously heard
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On Call
Joint Committee on State Building Construction 159-S

Joint Committee on State Building Construction
Renae Hansen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7391
12:00 p.m. 159-S

Tuesday. February 7
KLRD staff presentation on FY 2017, FY 2018, and FY 2019 capital improvement

budgets for:
Board of Regents
Emporia State University
Fort Hays State University
Kansas State University
KSU-ESARP
KSU - Veterinary Medical Center
University of Kansas
University of Kansas Medical Center
Pittsburg State University
Wichita State University
Postsecondary Education Systemwide

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 112-N
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
K-12 Education Budget 346-S
Transportation 582-N

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Cheryl Coffman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500
1:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday, February 6
Hearing on:
State Fair budget

Tuesday, February 7
Recommendations on previously-heard budgets

Wednesday, February 8
Hearing on: Department of Commerce budget

Thursday, February 9

Hearing on: Department of Credit Unions budget
Bank Commissioner budget

Accountancy Board budget
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Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—296-7640

1:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday. February 6 NOTE ROOM CHANGE TO 546-S

Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2051 — Enacting the Kansas innovation zone act and reinstating the Kansas
enterprise zone act.
HB2168 — Enacting the ad astra rural jobs act.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

HB2183 — Providing employees with the option of written pay statements.
HB2185 — Restoring local control over wage requirements for construction
projects.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday. February § NOTE ROOM CHANGE TO 546-S
Presentation:

Nick Poels, KS Rural Economic Development Alliance, Phillips County
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9 NOTE ROOM CHANGE TO 546-S
Presentation:
To be announced

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday, February 6
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2181 — Requiring a statewide accounting and reporting of untested sexual
assault evidence collection kits.

Final action on:
HB2048 — School district plan addressing child sexual abuse; establishing Erin's
law.
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Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

HB2090 — Repealing special sentencing rule for third-time possession of a
controlled substance.

HB2087 — Authorizing use of certified drug abuse treatment programs for
certain crimes.

HB2088 — Allow use of certified drug abuse treatment program for drug severity
level 4 crimes.

Wednesday, February 8
2016 SB367-Juvenile Justice Reform

Proponents - Testimony for changes and suggested changes

Thursday, February 9
2016 SB367 - Juvenile Justice Reform
Committee discussion of proposed changes

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m. 218-N

Monday, February 6
Possible bill introductions

Review Budget FY2018 and FY2019 Board of Tax Appeals

Mark Dapp, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Work Budget for FY2018 and FY2019 Board of Tax Appeals
Work Budget for FY2018 and FY2019 Real Estate Appraisal Board
Work Budget for FY2018 and FY2019 Real Estate Commission
Work Budget for FY2018 and FY2019 Department of Revenue

Tuesday. February 7
Review FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Optometry Board
John Hess, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Review Budget FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Board of Examiners in Fitting and
Dispensing Hearing Instruments
Jennifer Ouellette, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Review FY2018 and FY2019 Budget KS Dental Board
Jennifer Ouellette, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Review FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Governmental Ethics Commission
Katelin Neikirk, Legislative Fiscal Analyst

Wednesday, February 8
Work FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Optometry Board
John Hess, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Work FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Kansas Dental Board
Jennifer Ouellette, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Work FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Board of Examiners in Fitting and Dispensing
Hearing Instruments
Jennifer Ouellette, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
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Work FY2018 and FY2019 Budget Governmental Ethics Commission
Katelin Neikirk, Legislative Fiscal Analyst

Thursday, February 9

Hearing on:
HB2129 — Relating to an exception to department of administration energy audit
requirements.

HB2130 — Relating to department of administration regulations on contracts and
purchase orders.

Health and Human Services
Lydia Meiss, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631

1:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday, February 6 NOTE ROOM CHANGE TO 112-N
Possible bill introductions
Hearing on: (neutral)
HB2064 — Establishing the KanCare bridge to a healthy Kansas program.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

HB2031 — Establishing the advisory council on palliative care and quality of life
and palliative care education program.
HB2217 — Standards governing the use and administration of emergency opioid
antagonists.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 8 NOTE ROOM CHANGE TO 112-N
Hearing on: (proponents)

HB2064 — Establishing the KanCare bridge to a healthy Kansas program.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9 NOTE ROOM CHANGE TO 112-N
Hearing on: (opponents)

HB2064 — Establishing the KanCare bridge to a healthy Kansas program.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled
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K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7654
1:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday, February 6
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, February 7
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, February 8
Briefing on:

Health Insurance Consolidation Study--Legislative Post Audit

Thursday, February 9
Work on FY 2018--2019 Operational Budget: Kansas State Department of Education

Work on FY 2018--2019 Budgets:
Kansas School for the Deaf and Kansas School for the Blind

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639

1:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday. February 6
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

HB2076 — Creating the seat belt safety fund and increasing the fine for adult seat

belt violations.

HB2170 — Allowing bicycles to be equipped with either a rear lamp or reflector.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday. February 8

Hearing on:
HB2188 — Providing for increased penalties for right-of-way violations.
HB2194 — Eliminating fees for certain motorcycle license applicants and
allowing safety courses outside the state.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled
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1:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Elections 281-N

Elections
Leslie Wolfe, Committee Assistant—785-296-7688

1:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, February 6
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2223 — Campaign finance reports; $500 fine per day for certain late reports.
Final action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 8
Hearing on:

HB2158 — Providing for canvassing of advance ballots submitted by mail on
election day.
Final action on bills previously heard

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Toni Beck, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Tuesday. February 7
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 9
Meeting on call of the chair

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture 582-N
Education 546-S
Higher Education Budget 281-N
Judiciary 112-N
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 346-S
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S
Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday, February 6
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2134 — Relating to certain department of agriculture fees.
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HB2136 — Updating provisions relating to weights and measures.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday. February 7
Local Food & Farm Task Force Annual Report

Ron Brown, Chair
Kansas Association of Conservation Districts Report
James Krueger, Executive Director, KACD
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, February 8

Presentation on: Beginning Farm Loan Program
Rebecca Floyd, Executive Vice President, Kansas Development Finance
Authority
Presentation on Specialty Crop Grants
Tom Buller, Specialty Crop Projects Program Director, Kansas Rural Center
Presentation on Farmer's Market Workshops
Janelle Dobbins, From the Land of Kansas Marketing Manager, Kansas Dept of
Agriculture
Presentation on County Local Food Council
Missty Lechner, Advocacy Project Director, American Heart Association
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, February 9
Hearing on:
HB2099 — Relating to remedies for the impairment of a valid water right or

permit to divert and use water.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday, February 6
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. February 7
Hearing on:
HB2165 — Development and implementation of ethnic studies in schools.

Wednesday. February 8
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, February 9
Hearing on:
HB2212 — Reauthorizing the Postsecondary Technical Education Authority until

2022.
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HB2213 — Reauthorizing the fee schedule in the Kansas private and out-of-state

postsecondary educational institution act.
Presentation on:
School Mental Health

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Higher Education Budget
Carol DeVault, Committee Assistant—785-296-6287
3:30 p.m.

Monday, February 6
FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budget Presentations

Staff Presentation - KLRD
Emporia State University
Possible recommendations on budgets previously heard

Tuesday, February 7
FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budget Presentations

Staff Presentation - KLRD
Behavioral Sciences Regulatory Board
Fort Hays State University
Possible recommendation on budgets previously heard

Wednesday, February 8
FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budget Presentations:

Staff Presentation - KLRD
Board of Healing Arts
Board of Regents
Possible recommendations on budgets previously heard

Thursday, February 9
FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budget Presentations:

Staff Presentation - KLRD
University of Kansas
University of Kansas Medical Center
Pittsburg State University
Possible recommendations on budgets previously heard

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m.

Monday, February 6
Introduction of bills

Hearing on:

281-N

112-N
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HB2197 — Creating an exception to the Kansas open records act for juror lists.
HB2115 — Providing for fair consideration for employment to persons with
records of conviction.

Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

HB2128 — Allowing the governor's domestic violence fatality review board to
recess for a closed or executive session.

HB2234 — Setting a time in which infectious disease testing of certain offenders
must take place.

HB2198 — Adding domestic battery and stalking to the list of offenses for which
the Kansas bureau of investigation may collect biological samples.

Wednesday. February 8

Hearing on:
HB2101 — Abolishing common-law marriage.
HB2153 — Fee agencies, moneys transferred to the state general fund;
notification to persons paying fees that moneys have been transferred.

Thursday, February 9
Discussion and possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
Janice Koehler, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m. 144-S

Monday, February 6
Review of FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets

Board of Nursing
Board of Mortuary Arts

Possible recommendations on FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets
Kansas Department of Children and Families

Tuesday, February 7

Review of FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets
Health Care Stabilization Fund Board of Governors
Kansas Department of Aging and Disability Services

Wednesday, February 8
Possible recommendations on FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets

Board of Nursing

Board of Mortuary Arts
Update on the Kansas Eligibility Enforcement System and KanCare extension and
renewal

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
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Thursday, February 9
Possible recommendations on FY 2018 and FY 2019 Budgets

Health Care Stabilization Fund Board of Governors
Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services

Friday, February 10
Meeting on call of the chair

Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m.

Monday, February 6
Presentation on:

Tax Policy

Tuesday, February 7
Hearing on:

346-S

HB2237 — Concerning taxation; relating to income tax, rates, determination of
income, tax credits; motor fuels tax, rates, trip permits, distribution; sales and

compensating use tax, food and food ingredients.

Wednesday. February 8
Informational hearing: Retirement Plan

Thursday, February 9
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, February 10
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m.

Monday. February 6
Staff & Agency Presentation
KBI

Tuesday. February 7
Staff & Agency Presentation

CPOST
Kansas Department of Corrections

Wednesday. February 8
Staff & Agency Presentation

Kansas Department of Corrections
Budget Recommendations

KBI

CPOST

142-S
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Thursday, February 9
No meeting scheduled

Friday, February 10
No meeting scheduled

On Call
Joint Committee on State Building Construction 159-S
Joint Committee on Legislative Post Audit 118-N

Joint Committee on State Building Construction
Renae Hansen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7391
12:00 p.m. 159-S

Tuesday. February 7
KLRD staff presentation on FY 2017, FY 2018, and FY 2019 capital improvement

budgets for:
Board of Regents
Emporia State University
Fort Hays State University
Kansas State University
KSU-ESARP
KSU-Veterinary Medical Center
University of Kansas
University of Kansas Medical Center
Pittsburg State University
Wichita State University
Postsecondary Education Systemwide

Joint Committee on Legislative Post Audit
Nichole Blanchett, Committee Assistant—785-296-3792
12:00 p.m. 112-N

Wednesday, February 8
Presentation of Staff Performance

K-12 Health Insurance Consolidation

Doctor of the Day
Room 480-W

Cell Phone: 785-207-6395 Office Phone: 785-296-7397

Thursday, February 2
Doctor Chantel Long Salina

Friday, January 27
Doctor Vance Lassey Holton

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk



